
E:\180TH OMNI\MLC ORDER 180TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION EMPLOYEE WEL 43644876.DOC  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ 180th OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Welfare Benefits Claims of Retired and Former Salaried and Executive Employees) 

Upon the 180th omnibus objection to expunge certain compensation and 

welfare benefits claims of retired and former salaried and executive employees, dated 

January 26, 2011 (the “180th Omnibus Objection to Claims”),1 of Motors Liquidation 

Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in 

possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), filed pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, 

United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of 

Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), and this Court’s order approving 

procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 

11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), seeking entry of an order 

disallowing and expunging the Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits 

Claims on the grounds that each Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits 

Claim is for an obligation for which the Debtors have no liability, all as more fully 

                                                 
1 Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the 180th Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



E:\180TH OMNI\MLC ORDER 180TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION EMPLOYEE WEL 43644876.DOC  
 

2 

described in the 180th Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 

180th Omnibus Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other 

or further notice need be provided; and the Court having found and determined that the 

relief sought in the 180th Omnibus Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the 

Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual 

bases set forth in the 180th Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just cause for the 

relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it 

is hereby 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 180th Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the 

claims listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading 

“Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 180th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Adjourned” to the date indicated on the Order Exhibit, subject to 

further adjournments (such actual hearing date, the “Adjourned Hearing Date”) (the 

“Adjourned Claims”), and the Debtors’ response deadline with respect to the Adjourned 

Claims shall be 12:00 noon (prevailing Eastern Time) on the date that is three (3) 

business days before the Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is further 



E:\180TH OMNI\MLC ORDER 180TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION EMPLOYEE WEL 43644876.DOC  
 

3 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 180th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 180th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Claim Withdrawn” as those claims have been withdrawn by the corresponding 

claimant; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on 

the validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are 

expressly reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the 180th 

Omnibus Objection to claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and 

Expunged” that is not listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine 

all matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 March 9, 2011 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber  
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 

 



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

64246 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SUWANEE, GA 30024

ANDREW MATEY

920 SAINT MARKS WALK

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65243 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$68,756.00

$68,756.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TWP, MI 48316

ANGELE SHAW

4216 ADAMS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65244 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$46,410.00

$46,410.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TWP, MI 48316

ANGELE SHAW

4216 ADAMS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64067 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,637.00

$74,637.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRENTON, MI 48183

BENGUIAN SANDRA J

4022 LONGMEADOW DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64063 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,252.00

$89,252.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OTTAWA LAKE, MI 49267

BOELLNER, RICHARD E

5110 SMITH RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63117 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,270.00

$25,270.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MARIETTA, OK 73448

BRANNAN, ROBERT T

PO BOX 527

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67465 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,530.00

$35,530.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MEMPHIS, TN 38125

BROOKS, LILLIAN P

4279 OLD FOREST RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45149 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165,000.00

$165,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HTS, MI 48312

BURKE, DENNIS W

37550 SHIRE CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62231 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,060.00

$61,060.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STATESVILLE, NC 28677

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BYRON SCOTT

150 GRAYROCK DR.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

13722 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,536.00

$1,536.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WESTLAND, MI 48185

CATES, MICHAEL W

34452 PARKGROVE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65309 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,468.00

$70,468.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30046

CHAMPION, MAUREEN W

262 MEDITERRANEAN LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63900 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,628.00

$28,628.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE VILLAGES, FL 32162

CHAPIN JR, LEROY A

563 SMITHFIELD PL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

65296 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$60,591.00

$60,591.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GROSSE POINTE FARMS, MI 48236

CLAUDE A DI NATALE

330 LOTHROP ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65297 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,000.00

$175,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GROSSE POINTE FARMS, MI 48236

CLAUDE A DI NATALE

330 LOTHROP ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65002 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,800.00

$43,800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LINDEN, MI 48451

CRICKMORE ALFRED D

16324 HAVILAND BEACH DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

33022 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

$63,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLIO, MI 48420

DANIEL KAAKE

G9428 WEBSTER RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62123 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,058.00

$39,058.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAGINAW, MI 48603

DARLENE THERY

4062 HEATHERMOOR DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

50193 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$276,995.00

$276,995.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TWP, MI 48315

DAVID HOWELL

55233 LORDONA LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

46250 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,610.00

$144,610.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DONALD GRIFFIN

3481 CANDLEBERRY CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65184 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,854.00

$65,854.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PLYMOUTH, MI 48170

DONALD HUFF

14955 FARMBROOK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

32929 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$92,513.00

$92,513.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MASSENA, NY 13662

DOUGLAS PREMO

31 RIVERSIDE PKWY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62053 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,920.00

$26,920.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER, MI 48306

DURHAM RUSSELL A

29 LONESOME OAK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44892 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$311,194.28

$311,194.28

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MACOMB, MI 48044

EARL W GINGAS

48547 VALLEY FORGE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62326 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,805.00

$16,805.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRIFTON, NC 28530

EDNA TAYLOR

5044 GRIFTON HUGO RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

64136 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$320,611.00

$320,611.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

FRUECHTE, ROGER D

2691 TOWER HILL LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

29337 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88,361.00

$88,361.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SPENCERPORT, NY 14559

FUSS, ROBERT L

4 PARKWOOD LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62490 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,506.00

$18,506.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BAY CITY, MI 48708

GARNET M BOGNAR

2924 GARFIELD AVENUE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

50091 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,000.00

$70,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHITEWATER, WI 53190

GARY KUEHNE

2117 LIMA CENTER RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

11894 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$218.75

$218.75

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254

GAYLE LYSITT

4925 E DESERT COVE AVE UNIT 107

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64691 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,900.00

$63,900.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48315

GAZO KENNETH R

46293 COACHWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

64690 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,943.00

$38,943.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48315

GAZO KENNETH R999999

46293 COACHWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64218 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$118,590.00

$118,590.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

VENICE, FL 34292

GORDON WOOD

3000 ASTON GARDENS DR

UNIT 323

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

51128 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,270.00

$39,270.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SOCIAL CIRCLE, GA 30025

GRIMES, REGINALD D

40 WILLOW WOODS RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21504 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,310.00

$36,310.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MORGANTON, NC 28655

HALL, THOMAS F

4905 ASHTON CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44866 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$48,000.00

$48,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ELYRIA, OH 44035

HANGE DONALD W

113 HILLCREST LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

69259 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$95,000.00

$95,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TWINING, MI 48766

HECOX, KEITH R

257 S CRAWFORD RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

20789 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,824.00

$20,824.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BLOUNTVILLE, TN 37617

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

HELEN HICKS

151 FAIRWAY DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62506 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LEWISVILLE, TX 75077

HORACE J MARIANO

900 MEADOW DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65513 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,620.00

$59,620.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, OH 45373

JAMES R POUR

1710 BEECHWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27054 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,135.00

$19,135.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53546

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JEROME OLESTON

4128 EASTRIDGE DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64999 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$87,600.00

$87,600.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ADRIAN, MI 49221

JOHN W HILL JR

4311 KELSEY AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

64175 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$49,414.00

$49,414.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GILBERT, AZ 85296

JORGE MEDINA

1410 E CENTURY AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64737 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,820.00

$7,820.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KETTERING, OH 45429

JOSEPH BIERANOWSKI

908 INGERSOL DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64738 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,566.00

$13,566.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KETTERING, OH 45429

JOSEPH BIERANOWSKI

908 INGERSOL DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62797 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,859.00

$135,859.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLINTON TOWNSHIP, MI 48036

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOSEPH KALAMAJKA

37192 KELLY RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64963 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,358.80

$37,358.80

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EAST AMHERST, NY 14051

KACZKA, KENNETH C

6155 PEACH TREE CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45626 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,593.80

$38,593.80

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHITE SPRINGS, FL 32096

KANGAS, MARY C

141 NW PETREY LOOP

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

63027 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,159.68

$13,159.68

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48316

KENNETH MICHIE 

56796 ST JAMES DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61747 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66,000.00

$66,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAPEER, MI 48446

LANCE L. SWANSON

LANCE L. SWANSON

2166 HUNTER DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64083 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$48,000.00

$48,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CARMEL, IN 46033

LARRY E GOOD

14015 PLATTE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

67467 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,524.00

$26,524.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BONNE TERRE, MO 63628

LARRY G WIGGER

8047 RAINTREE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

67468 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,000.00

$28,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BONNE TERRE, MO 63628

LARRY G WIGGER

8047 RAINTREE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

29332 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,250.00

$82,250.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DEFIANCE, OH 43512

LASANEN, DENNIS F

247 BLANCHARD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

65321 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,000.00

$27,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BAY CITY, MI 48708

LEPPEK, RICHARD B

2432 KOPKA CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

50112 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,000.00

$110,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WARREN, MI 48091

LUBOMIR PANASIUK

25447 CURIE AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45141 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,650.00

$22,650.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WAXHAW, NC 28173

MARILYN WATT

1614 TURTLEWOOD DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62189 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE VILLAGES, FL 32162

MARTIN, MICHAEL O

3294 MUNDELEN PLC

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63428 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$72,082.00

$72,082.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MYRTLE BEACH, SC 29579

MICHAEL CHERRY

527 WINTERBERRY LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62188 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,412.00

$41,412.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE VILLAGES, FL 32162

MICHAEL MARTIN

3294 MUNDELEN PLC

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62190 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,021.00

$75,021.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE VILLAGES, FL 32162

MICHAEL MARTIN

3294 MUNDELEIN PL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61727 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$295,000.00

$295,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

MILLER ARLAN K

3318 W ROLLINGWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62605 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHITE LAKE, MI 48386

MITCHELL RAAB

208 HURONDALE DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63228 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,443.00

$28,443.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GUNTERSVIILE, AL 35976

MONA K MESSENGER

319 SUMMIT POINT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

67884 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,656.00

$9,656.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GUNTERSVILLE, AL 35976

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

MONA K MESSENGER

319 SUMMIT POINT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62896 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$32,160.00

$32,160.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FLINT, MI 48532

MONTGOMERY PAUL L

1376 DYEMEADOW LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62899 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,868.00

$61,868.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FLINT, MI 48532

MONTGOMERY, PAUL L

1376 DYEMEADOW LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64739 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CENTERVILLE, OH 45458

MOYER, JACK L

446 BETH PAGE CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61717 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,660.00

$31,660.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAVISON, MI 48423

OC OLDS

119 CAMBRIDGE DRIVE APT #115

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65427 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$174,101.00

$174,101.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SEQUIM, WA 98382

PATRICK W FURAY

109 TURNAGAIN PL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

32985 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,100.00

$50,100.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WINCHESTER, VA 22601

PHILLIPS, JAMES R

802 WINDER CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63127 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$60,413.00

$60,413.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CEDAR, MI 49621

RANVILLE, DONALD R

3802 S BAY BLUFFS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

65191 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88,562.00

$88,562.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MASSENA, NY 13662

RENE P HART

126 TRIPPANY ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65516 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$195,770.00

$195,770.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MASSENA, NY 13662

RENE P HART

126 TRIPPANY ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64062 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$77,372.00

$77,372.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OTTOWA LAKE, MI 49267

RICHARD E BOELLNER

5110 SMITH RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65452 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$124,251.00

$124,251.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MILTON, WI 53563

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RICHARD E PECK

2905 N EMERALD GROVE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65453 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91,232.00

$91,232.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MILTON, WI 53563

RICHARD E PECK

2905 N EMERALD GROVE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65405 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,400.00

$150,400.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174

RICHARD FERGUS

1321 SUNNINGDALE LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

64086 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,303.00

$150,303.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MEDINA, OH 44256

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROBERT E MAAG JR

ROBIN B MAAG

855 ANDREWS ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64087 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,888.00

$250,888.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MEDINA, OH 44256

ROBERT E MAAG, JR

ROBIN B MAAG

855 ANDREWS RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

29335 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,080.00

$189,080.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SPENCERPORT, NY 14559

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROBERT FUSS

4 PARKWOOD LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44898 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,596.00

$20,596.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRIGHTON, MI 48114

ROBERT L DESLIERRES

11126 CHERRY LAWN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27912 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$379,673.00

$379,673.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

RICHMOND, KY 40475

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROBERT MARVIN

244 AVAWAM DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62627 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,566.00

$13,566.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CEDAR, MI 49621

ROBERT T KRAEMER

1068 E TRAVERSE LK RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62284 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,618.00

$75,618.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOWELL, MI 49331

ROBERT WALBRIDGE

11015 WILDLIFE DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

51129 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,380.00

$50,380.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SOCIAL CIRCLE, GA 30025

ROSE MARY GRIMES

40 WILLOW WOODS ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63591 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,496.00

$39,496.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WILMINGTON, NC 28411

ROWE WILLIAM F

609 KAURI ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64151 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$46,382.00

$46,382.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48346

SALIJ, NICK

5581 NORTHCREST VILLAGE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61383 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$178,000.00

$178,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COMMERCE TWP, MI 48382

SUSAN LOFTIS

319 ANACONDA ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

64155 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$32,949.00

$32,949.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CASTAIC, CA 91384

TAGTMEYER, ROBERT G

27613 PRIMROSE LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

68378 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$322,983.00

$322,983.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BONITA, FL 34135

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THOMAS UTTER

14118 TIVOLI TERRACE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

64102 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,203.70

$35,203.70

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLUMBUS, OH 43235

TOWSON DONALD R

3500 TRILLIUM CROSSING APT 2007

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65563 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,800.00

$22,800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PENSACOLA, FL 32534

WADSWORTH CLAUDIA B

8366 GARDENIA CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65188 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,720.00

$26,720.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PENSACOLA, FL 32534

WADSWORTH, CLAUDIA B

8366 GARDENIA CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65189 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66,220.00

$66,220.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PENSACOLA, FL 32534

WADSWORTH, CLAUDIA B

8366 GARDENIA CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

61345 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160,300.00

$160,300.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ALMONT, MI 48003

WALTER MASLOWSKY

3826 SHOEMAKER ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61957 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,494.00

$19,494.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FENTON, MI 48430

WHITE HAROLD D

108 E SOUTH HOLLY RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

65643 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$86,524.00

$86,524.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48314

WILLIAM COOFE WEBSTER

5780 HEINDALE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61949 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,307.00

$63,307.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PONTIAC, MI 48342

WILSON JR, OTIS

916 BAY ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62688 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,209.00

$38,209.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAND BLANC, MI 48439

YOUNT DONALD P 

4489 CRIMSON CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

99 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,522,166.01

$8,522,166.01

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A180th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 3/29/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

30749 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,624,636.46

$1,624,636.46

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CEDARVILLE, MI 49719

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STANLEY JACK

1297 S. PALMERLEE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

1 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,624,636.46

$1,624,636.46

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION ADJOURNED

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


